
` 

    Page 1 of 7 

Market Review and Outlook  QSE Index and Volume 

The Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) Index declined by 563.69 points 

or 5.4% during the trading week to close at 9,941.5. Market 

capitalization receded by 6.4% to QR565.6 billion (bn) versus 

QR604.3bn the previous trading week. Of the 46 listed companies, 

5 companies ended the week higher, while 41 declined. Ahli Bank 

(ABQK) was the best performing stock for the week with a gain of 

1.6% on a trading volume of 18,986 shares. On the other hand, 

Ezdan Holding Group (ERES) was the worst performing stock for 

the week with a decline of 14.4% on 930,269 shares traded.  

Industries Qatar (IQCD), Qatar Islamic Bank (QIBK) and QNB 

Group (QNBK) were the primary contributors to the weekly index 

decline. IQCD was the biggest contributor to the index’s weekly 

decline, deleting 170.7 points from the index. QIBK was the second 

biggest contributor to the mentioned loss, removing 72.6 points 

from the index. Moreover, QNBK erased 65.6 points from the 

index.  

Trading value during the week decreased by 14.4% to QR0.9bn 

versus QR1.05bn in the prior week. The Banks and Financial 

Services sector led the trading value during the week, accounting 

for 42.6% of the total trading value. The Industrials sector was the 

second biggest contributor to the overall trading value, accounting 

for 27.4% of the total. QNBK was the top value traded stock during 

the week with total traded value of QR210.9 million (mn). 

Trading volume decreased by 23.3% to reach 29.4mn shares 

versus 38.3mn shares in the prior week. The number of 

transactions declined by 9.0% to 22,024 transactions versus 

24,192 transactions in the prior week. The Industrials sector led 

the trading volume, accounting for 35.9%, followed by the Banks 

and Financial Services sector which accounted for 20.2% of the 

overall trading volume. Vodafone Qatar (VFQS) was the top 

volume traded stock during the week with 5.4mn shares. 

Foreign institutions turned bearish with net selling of QR7.1mn 

vs. net buying of QR118.2mn in the prior week. Qatari institutions 

remained positive with net buying of QR40.4mn vs. net buying of 

QR33.1mn in the week before. Foreign retail investors remained 

bearish with net selling of QR0.7mn vs. net selling of QR8.8mn in 

the prior week. Qatari retail investors remained bearish with net 

selling of QR32.7mn vs. net selling of QR142.6mn the week before. 

Foreign institutions have bought (net basis) ~$321mn worth of 

Qatari equities in 2019. 

 

 

Market Indicators 
Week ended  

Feb 14, 2019 

Week ended  

Feb 07, 2019 
Chg. % 

Value Traded (QR mn) 900.4 1,052.1 (14.4) 

Exch. Market Cap. (QR mn) 565,645.7 604,303.3 (6.4) 

Volume (mn) 29.4 38.3 (23.3) 

Number of Transactions 22,024 24,192 (9.0) 

Companies Traded  46 46 0.0  

Market Breadth  5:41 15:29 – 

 
Market Indices Close WTD% MTD% YTD% 

Total Return 17,599.94 (4.9) (6.8) (3.0) 

ALL Share Index 3,011.44 (5.6) (7.2) (2.2) 

Banks and Financial Services 3,644.35 (4.2) (6.5) (4.9) 

Industrials 3,117.58 (7.6) (8.3) (3.0) 

Transportation 2,201.96 (1.8) (1.8) 6.9 

Real Estate 2,236.49 (10.8) (10.6) 2.3 

Insurance 2,931.69 (2.9) (8.9) (2.6) 

Telecoms 942.32 (5.0) (7.7) (4.6) 

Consumer Goods & Services 7,109.61 (1.2) (2.5) 5.3 

Al Rayan Islamic Index 3,831.27 (4.5) (5.7) (1.4) 

Market Indices 
Weekly Index Performance 

 
 

Regional Indices Close WTD% MTD% YTD% 
Weekly Exchange 

Traded Value ($ mn) 

Exchange Mkt. 

Cap. ($ mn) 

TTM 

P/E** 
P/B** Dividend Yield 

Qatar (QSE)* 9,941.50 (5.4) (7.3) (3.5)          246.41  155,326.3 14.0  1.5  4.4  

Dubai
 

2,533.61 (0.4) (1.3) 0.2           280.58  91,550.6
#
 7.8  0.9  5.5  

Abu Dhabi
 

5,036.42 (1.5) (0.2) 2.5           269.76  137,817.5 13.6  1.4  4.8  

Saudi Arabia
#
 8,617.22 0.1  0.7  10.1       3,350.36  544,721.1 18.3  1.9  3.3  3.5  

Kuwait
 

4,796.37 0.7  (0.0) 1.2           443.16  33,113.0  16.2  0.8  4.3  

Oman
 

4,109.34 (1.0) (1.4) (5.0)            35.06  17,908.4 8.4  0.8  6.3  

Bahrain
 

1,371.98 (3.3) (1.4) 2.6             36.36  20,991.2  9.3  0.9  5.9  

Source: Bloomberg, country exchanges and Zawya (** Trailing Twelve Months; * Value traded ($ mn) do not include special trades, if any; 
#
Data as of February 13, 2019)
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News 

Economic & Market News 

 Qatar’s PMI points to sharp rise in employment after the 

blockade – The operationalization of 40 new Qatari-owned 

manufacturing units, especially after the blockade, 

substantially enhanced employment, particularly within the 

non-energy private sector, thus helping Qatar’s PMI 

(Purchasing Managers Index) touch a six-month high in 

January, according to the Qatar Financial Centre (QFC). 

“Businesses remained strongly confident regarding expected 

activity at the start of 2019,” QFC stated, adding that driving 

the latest improvement was a series-record increase in 

employment, while both short-term output and new business 

measures ebbed slightly. Highlighting the sharp rise in 

employment, QFC stated companies in the non-hydrocarbon 

private sector raised headcounts at the strongest rate since the 

survey began in April 2017. The PMI was at 50.5 in January, up 

from 50.1 in December, remaining at a level broadly consistent 

with the about 2% annual growth in Qatari economy. The PMI 

was also boosted by a record expansion of input stocks, which 

reflected confidence among companies regarding future 

growth prospects, according to Sheikha Alanoud bint Hamad 

Al-Thani, Managing Director, Business Development, QFC 

Authority. In a further sign of a healthy labor market, wages 

and salaries increased at the fastest pace on record since July 

2018, she added. (Gulf-Times.com) 

 MSCI announces quarterly index review for QSE stocks – MSCI 

Inc. announced the results of the February 11, 2019 Quarterly 

Index Review with no change on QSE stocks. (QSE) 

 A moderate miss in 4Q2018 net income caps a strong year: 

IQCD’s net income rose 25.7% YoY (but declined 8.5% QoQ) to 

QR1,203.9mn in 4Q2018; our estimate was QR1,282.7mn 

(variation of -6.1%) –  The miss vs. our model was due to steel 

and petchems with strength in urea leading to an in-line 

fertilizer performance. By segment:  (1) For steel, gross profit 

(on a cash basis, ex. depreciation & amortization) fell short by 

16.5% vs. our estimate despite steel gross margins coming in 

only slightly lower at 14.8% vs. our estimate of 15% as steel 

revenue at QR1,234.0mn (-15.2% YoY,-19.5% QoQ) fell below 

our estimate. (2) For petchems (including fuel additives), a 

modest top-line beat – 4Q2018 revenue of QR1.5bn was 

slightly above our forecast of QR1.4bn – was more than offset 

by a decline in segment net income during the quarter. We note 

segment revenue/net income remain approximations as IQCD 

does not explicitly provide proportional revenue for QAPCO 

(which has a number of JVs, including  Qatar Vinyl or QVC, 

Qatofin and Qatar Plastic Products or QPPC) and only discloses 

segment net income during 1H/FY. (3) As far as fertilizers are 

concerned, revenue of QR1.3bn was bang in-line with our 

model, while net income was 3% ahead of our estimate. 

QAFCO’s quarterly figures are also approximations as segment 

results are reported only twice a year. Petchems (including FA) 

and fertilizers are reported as JV income in the consolidated 

statements, which came in at QR952.1mn (+16.3% YoY, -11.3% 

QoQ), again falling 17.5% lower than our forecast of 

QR1,154.2mn. Income from associates surprised positively 

given a nice uptick from Foulath Holding (steel company in 

Bahrain). As expected, IQCD wrote-off its remaining carrying 

value in SOLB Steel (KSA) to the tune of QR49.5mn; the 

company also recognized QR389mn (of its maximum exposure 

of QR489mn) as provisions on financial guarantees given to 

lenders in SOLB Steel. For more details on this and our 

estimates, please see our 4Q2018 preview and refer to page 2 

for actual vs. estimate comparisons. In FY2018, IQCD reported 

a 51.7% YoY jump in net profit to QR5.0bn (-2% vs. QNB FS 

estimate of QR5.1bn) on increased product prices and sales 

volume. Sales volumes increased marginally vs. 2017 (about 

4%) and reached a new record for the group; according to the 

press release, production volumes remained stable despite 

some planned and unplanned maintenance at some facilities. 

In petrochems, sales volumes improved YoY, as some plants 

returned to normal levels following unplanned outages in early 

2017. Fertilizer sales volumes were almost flat despite a few 

planned and unplanned outages, while those in the steel 

segment saw significant growth on 2017, as billets started to 

be sold externally (was being used in the UAE steel facility 

previously). The company also noted product prices saw 

around 12% growth over 2017, mostly driven by strength in 

fertilizers (urea) in 2H2018 and uptick in steel prices following 

iron ore recovery and shortage of some key consumables 

(electrodes); IQCD also benefited from its new steel marketing 

strategy (the company is selling its steel volumes through 

Muntajat from May 2018 onward). PE prices improved slightly 

driven by strength in crude. Overall group revenue, assuming 

proportionate consolidation, came in at QR16.3bn, which grew 

by 16% on 2017 but was 1% below our estimate of QR16.5bn.  

Lots of cash and zero debt – maybe expansion in the horizon? 

IQCD maintains a very strong balance sheet with group cash 

reaching QR13.1bn with debt of just QR26mn. DPS of QR6 

below our estimate of QR7: IQCD recommended a cash DPS of 

QR6 (4.3%, a payout ratio of 72.2%), up 20% YoY from QR5 but 

below our forecast of QR7. We continue to recommend a 

Market Perform with a PT of QR126. Considering its overall 

strong 2018 performance is now in the rear-view mirror and 

tepid/neutral trends in steel and petrochemicals, we think 

IQCD will need a material boost in urea realizations to post 

earnings growth in 2019 (our 2019 earnings estimate is flat at 

QR5bn). Sequentially for 1Q2019, trends look to be flattish-to-

down given product pricing. (QNB FS Research) 

 VFQS reports ~QR43mn net profit in 4Q2018, beating our 

estimate; DPS of QR0.25 a positive; Market Perform – 

Vodafone Qatar (VFQS) reported net profit of ~QR43mn in 

4Q2018 as compared to a net loss of QR28.6mn in 4Q2017, and 

net profit of QR26.7mn in 3Q2018, besting our estimate of 

QR38.8mn (variation of ~+10%).The company's revenue came 

in at ~QR566mn in 4Q2018, which represents an increase of 

~6% YoY (~+17% QoQ).  In FY2018, VFQS posted a net profit of 

QR118mn, its first ever-profitable year, resulting in a 

significant increase of QR374mn compared to the year before. 

VFQS’ total revenue returned to YoY growth for the first time 

in four years, increasing 5.1% to reach QR2.1bn in 2018, driven 

by growth in postpaid, fixed and handset revenue. EBITDA for 

the reported period stood at QR584mn, representing an 

increase of 8.5% compared to last year, positively impacted by 

higher revenue and lower costs. As a result, the EBITDA 
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margin improved by 0.9 percentage points to reach 27.8%. The 

company’s board of directors recommended the distribution of 

a cash dividend of 5% of the nominal share value, i.e. QR0.25 

per share. Our DPS estimate was QR0.10 but we had alluded to 

possible upside to our DPS estimate previously. VFQS is now 

serving 1,417,000 customers. Postpaid customers grew nicely 

last year by 24.1%, due to the innovative products and the 

popularity of Vodafone’s ‘FLEX’, ‘Red’ and ‘Enterprise’ plans. 

Reflecting the company’s growth in the postpaid segment, the 

total average revenue per user (ARPU) for the year stood at 

QR105, a 5.6% YoY growth. We believe these are a decent set 

of results and the DPS upside will be taken positively by some 

investors but retain our Market Perform rating on valuation. 

(QNB FS Research, Company releases, Gulf-Times.com, QSE) 

 QEWS: 4Q2018 Beats on Lower Depreciation; In-Line DPS; 

Accumulate. QEWS' 4Q2018 net income rises 25% YoY/11% 

QoQ to QR380mn, beating our estimate primarily on an 

accounting adjustment for depreciation: QEWS increased the 

useful life of its plants to 30 years from 25 years, leading to a 

quarterly depreciation adjustment charge of only QR9mn vs. 

our assumption of QR90mn. Rolling back this adjustment, 

QEWS’ net income would have come in at QR299mn, 2% lower 

than our estimate of QR305mn. As we noted in our preview, 

revenue was weak due to seasonality. QEWS’ top-line of 

QR586mn was down 17%/13% YoY/QoQ and came in 5% 

below our estimate of QR617mn. EBITDA margins expanded on 

lower G&A. GMs improved slightly to 50.2% vs. our estimate of 

49.9%. EBITDA margins expanded more substantially to 43.7% 

vs. our estimate of 39.5% because of lower SG&A; we were 

likely too conservative with our SG&A forecast. Reported net 

income benefits from lower depreciation charges and better-

than-expected JV income. Depreciation was much lower than 

expected as explained above. Moreover, JV income was 16% 

ahead of our estimate; the outsized 56% QoQ jump in this item 

is because of a QR57mn provision related to a JV over seawater 

costs in 3Q2018. Nevertheless, JV income was surprisingly 

strong in a seasonally weak quarter and we await clarity from 

management in this regard. 2018 DPS maintained at QR7.75 a 

share with a DY of 4.2%. Where do we go from here in terms of 

numbers? Lower depreciation can boost our 2019 EPS estimate 

by around 5%. New depreciation schedule should lower 

depreciation expense to a quarterly run rate of around QR70-

75mn, which should lead to QR0.60-0.70 EPS boost. We will 

update our estimates to account for this and other changes 

shortly. Maintain Accumulate rating with QR209 price target. 

We continue to like QEWS as a long-term play with a defensive 

business model. QEWS enjoys a solid long-term growth profile 

with attractive EBITDA margins and compelling dividend/FCF 

yields. LT catalysts (which we have not yet factored into our 

estimates) abound, including additional expansions 

domestically (like Facility E, the Siraj solar project, etc.). 

Beyond Paiton (Indonesia), we do not have color on other 

Nebras projects, which could lead to growth relative to our 

model. (QNB FS Research) 

 QIMD's net profit declines ~31% YoY and ~53% QoQ in 4Q2018 

– Qatar Industrial Manufacturing Company's (QIMD) net profit 

declined ~31% YoY (~-53% QoQ) to ~QR29mn in 4Q2018. In 

FY2018, QIMD reported net profit of QR200.0mn as compared 

to QR206.2mn in FY2017. EPS decreased to QR4.21 in FY2018 

from QR4.34 in FY2017. The board of directors has decided to 

distribute (25% of nominal shares i.e. QR2.5 per share) as 

dividend for the financial year ending December 31, 2018. The 

board of directors has also agreed to convene the Ordinary and 

Extraordinary General Assemblies of the company to be held 

on March 10, 2019 to submit recommendations for the 

distribution of (25%) cash dividend and the adoption of the 

following agenda. In the absence of quorum, the meeting will 

be conducted on March 17, 2019. (QSE) 

 DOHI reports net profit of ~QR25mn in 4Q2018 – Doha 

Insurance Group's (DOHI) net profit rose ~230% YoY and from 

QR0.5mn as of 3Q2018 to ~QR25mn in 4Q2018. In FY2018, 

DOHI reported net profit of QR60mn as compared to net profit 

of QR42.2mn in FY2017. EPS increased to QR1.21 in FY2018 

from QR0.84 in FY2017. The board of directors has decided to 

submit a proposal for distribution of cash dividends equal to 

8% of the share par value i.e. QR0.80 for each share to the 

company’s upcoming Annual General Assembly meeting. 

(QSE) 

 ORDS' bottom line rises ~40% YoY and ~17% QoQ in 4Q2018 – 

Ooredoo's (ORDS) net profit rose ~40% YoY (+~17% QoQ) to 

~QR473mn in 4Q2018. The company's revenue came in at 

~QR7,152mn in 4Q2018, which represents a decrease of ~12% 

YoY (~-5% QoQ). EPS decreased to QR4.89 in FY2018 from 

QR5.92 in FY2017. In FY2018, ORDS posted net profit of nearly 

QR1.6bn and revenue of QR29.9bn. Most of ORDS’ operations 

delivered a ‘solid performance’ in 2018. However, group results 

were significantly impacted by the market situation in 

Indonesia following the new SIM card registration regulation, 

challenging market conditions in Algeria and the overall 

foreign exchange (FX) weakness in emerging markets. The 

2018 revenue of QR29.9bn was driven by ‘strong’ contributions 

from Oman and Kuwait. Group revenue before the FX impact 

decreased by 6%, while reported revenue decreased by 8% 

YoY. The fourth quarter (4Q2018) included an adjustment of 

previous quarters related to the impact of IFRS 15 (a new 

financial reporting standard on revenue recognition). 

Excluding this impact 4Q2018 revenue declined by 9% instead 

of the reported 12%. In FY2018, Group EBITDA was QR12.2bn 

with a corresponding EBITDA margin of 41% (vs. QR13.6bn 

and 42%, respectively, in FY2017). Group EBITDA decreased 

by almost 11% YoY, mainly due to lower revenues. Excluding 

foreign exchange impact, EBITDA decreased by 9% YoY. 

Increased monetization of data business, with significant data 

growth coming from consumer and enterprise customers saw 

data revenue increasing to 47% of group revenue. Revenue 

from data contributed QR14.2bn. Commenting on the results, 

ORDS’ Chairman, Sheikh Abdulla bin Mohamed bin Saud Al-

Thani said, “Across emerging markets, new digital 

technologies offer the chance for people and businesses to 

achieve their full potential and realize new opportunities. 

Through our robust and clear strategy, ORDS is well-positioned 

to support the introduction and sustain the development of 

these new technologies across all our markets, as 

demonstrated through our business results for 2018.” The 

board of directors proposed a cash dividend of QR2.5 per share 

for 2018. (QSE, Company financials, Gulf-Times.com) 
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Qatar Stock Exchange  

Top   Gainers  Top   Decliners 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE)    

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 

Most Active Shares by Value (QR Million)  Most Active Shares by Volume (Million) 

  

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 

Investor Trading Percentage to Total Value Traded  Net Traded Value by Nationality (QR Million) 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 
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TECHNICAL ANALYSIS OF THE QSE INDEX  

 
Source: Bloomberg 

The QE Index closed down by 5.37% from the week before (last printed 9,941.50 points). The Index has managed to breach below the 10,000 support level, 

which also happened to be the lower side of the rising-wedge price formation, confirming the expected weakness to unfold in the dividends 

announcements/distribution season. As a result, we update our weekly support level to 9,250 points and our immediate resistance down to the 10,400 

points level. 

 

DEFINITIONS OF KEY TERMS USED IN TECHNICAL ANALYSIS 

RSI (Relative Strength Index) indicator – RSI is a momentum oscillator that measures the speed and change of price movements. The RSI oscillates 

between 0 to 100. The index is deemed to be overbought once the RSI approaches the 70 level, indicating that a correction is likely. On the other hand, if 

the RSI approaches 30, it is an indication that the index may be getting oversold and therefore likely to bounce back.  

MACD (Moving Average Convergence Divergence) indicator – The indicator consists of the MACD line and a signal line. The divergence or the 

convergence of the MACD line with the signal line indicates the strength in the momentum during the uptrend or downtrend, as the case may be. When 

the MACD crosses the signal line from below and trades above it, it gives a positive indication. The reverse is the situation for a bearish trend.  

Candlestick chart – A candlestick chart is a price chart that displays the high, low, open, and close for a security. The ‘body’ of the chart is portion 

between the open and close price, while the high and low intraday movements form the ‘shadow’. The candlestick may represent any time frame. We use 

a one-day candlestick chart (every candlestick represents one trading day) in our analysis. 

Doji candlestick pattern – A Doji candlestick is formed when a security's open and close are practically equal. The pattern indicates indecisiveness, and 

based on preceding price actions and future confirmation, may indicate a bullish or bearish trend reversal.  

Shooting Star/Inverted Hammer candlestick patterns – These candlestick patterns have a small real body (open price and close price are near to each 

other), and a long upper shadow (large intraday movement on the upside). The Shooting Star is a bearish reversal pattern that forms after a rally. The 

Inverted Hammer looks exactly like a Shooting Star, but forms after a downtrend. Inverted Hammers represent a potential bullish trend reversal. 



 

Page 6 of 7 

 

Source: Bloomberg 

Company Name
Price 

February 14

% Change 

WTD

% Change 

YTD

Market Cap.

QR Million
TTM P/E P/B Div. Yield

Qatar National Bank 177.10 (7.27) (9.18) 163,577                 12.7 2.4 3.4

Qatar Islamic Bank 148.00 (6.22) (2.63) 34,971                   13.7 2.3 3.4

Commercial Bank of Qatar 40.51 (0.47) 2.84 16,395                   11.5 1.0 2.5

Doha Bank 21.07 (2.68) (5.09) 6,533                     10.7 0.7 14.2

Al Ahli Bank 31.00 1.64 10.71 6,521                     9.8 1.2 3.1

Qatar International Islamic Bank 66.80 (1.81) 1.03 10,111                   12.2 1.7 6.0

Masraf Al Rayan 37.89 (5.30) (9.09) 28,418                   13.3 2.1 5.3

Al Khaliji Bank 11.50 0.35 (0.35) 4,140                     7.5 0.7 6.5

Qatar First Bank 4.03 (2.18) (1.23) 806                        N/A 0.8 N/A

National Leasing 9.09 (1.20) 3.41 450                        60.0 0.6 5.5

Dlala Holding 10.00 (0.10) 0.00 284                        N/A 1.3 N/A

Qatar & Oman Investment 5.80 (3.33) 8.61 183                        43.9 0.6 8.6

Islamic Holding Group 21.00 (6.63) (3.89) 119                        283.5 0.9 N/A

Banking and Financial Services 272,508                 

Zad Holding 118.00 (1.67) 13.46 1,698                     14.4 1.9 5.0

Qatar German Co. for Medical Devices 6.45 (5.84) 13.96 74                          N/A 1.5 N/A

Salam International Investment 4.81 (4.37) 11.09 550                        N/A 0.4 N/A

Medicare Group 63.58 (0.66) 0.76 1,789                     21.2 1.8 2.8

Qatar Cinema & Film Distribution 16.60 0.55 (12.72) 104                        15.5 0.7 6.0

Qatar Fuel 177.99 (1.12) 7.23 17,697                   15.4 2.5 4.5

Qatar Meat and Livestock 68.57 (1.34) (2.04) 1,234                     11.4 3.4 6.2

Mannai Corp. 56.03 (0.94) 1.97 2,556                     5.7 1.0 7.1

Al Meera Consumer Goods 145.55 (0.66) (1.66) 2,911                     16.3 2.2 5.8

Consumer Goods and Services 28,614                   

Qatar Industrial Manufacturing 41.49 (4.62) (2.83) 1,972                     9.9 1.2 7.2

Qatar National Cement 63.84 (12.40) 7.29 4,172                     12.0 1.3 7.8

Industries Qatar 127.00 (10.63) (4.95) 76,835                   15.3 2.2 3.9

Qatari Investors Group 23.60 (9.51) (15.14) 2,934                     14.2 1.1 3.2

Qatar Electricity and Water 177.50 (4.16) (4.05) 19,525                   12.7 1.9 4.4

Aamal 9.80 (1.01) 10.86 6,174                     12.8 0.8 6.1

Gulf International Services 14.70 (10.64) (13.53) 2,732                     27.9 0.7 N/A

Mesaieed Petrochemical Holding 15.57 (0.57) 3.59 19,561                   15.0 1.3 4.5

Invesment Holding Group 5.16 (1.53) 5.52 428                        10.3 0.5 4.8

Qatar Aluminum Manufacturing 11.86 (2.63) (11.16) 6,618                     N/A N/A N/A

Industrials 140,951                 

Qatar Insurance 35.00 (4.66) (2.51) 11,162                   19.9 1.4 3.7

Doha Insurance 12.50 1.30 (4.51) 625                        10.4 0.6 6.0

Qatar General Insurance & Reinsurance 42.99 1.63 (4.21) 3,762                     11.0 0.6 5.2

Al Khaleej Takaful Insurance 9.10 (2.36) 5.94 232                        32.0 0.5 5.5

Qatar Islamic Insurance 55.95 (0.09) 4.17 839                        12.1 2.4 6.3

Insurance 16,620                   

United Development 15.58 (0.13) 5.63 5,517                     11.0 0.5 8.0

Barw a Real Estate 38.00 (5.00) (4.79) 14,787                   9.5 0.8 6.6

Ezdan Real Estate 13.66 (14.36) 5.24 36,233                   47.5 1.2 N/A

Mazaya Qatar Real Estate Development 7.05 (6.00) (9.62) 816                        25.0 0.5 N/A

Real Estate 57,353                   

Ooredoo 68.00 (7.09) (9.33) 21,782                   13.9 1.0 5.1

Vodafone Qatar 8.10 (1.58) 3.71 6,848                     58.4 1.5 N/A

Telecoms 28,630                   

Qatar Navigation (Milaha) 66.52 (3.68) 0.77 7,618                     14.9 0.5 5.3

Gulf Warehousing 41.69 (0.74) 8.37 2,443                     10.3 1.4 4.6

Qatar Gas Transport (Nakilat) 19.69 (0.81) 9.82 10,909                   12.2 1.6 5.1

Transportation 20,970                   

Qatar Exchange 565,646                 
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